MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Environmental Science
Open Merit
(Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Environmental Science Degree Programme for
the Academic Session-2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 33600/-) up-to 29 Aug
2022 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at
the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)
during visit at campus.

4.The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Environmental Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

7.The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

Hafiz-
Candidate Qualifying SSC Obtained/ HSSC Obtained/ e- Merit
S#  Application# Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 4516 HAFIZ IKRAM UD DIN F.Sc. Pre- 960/1100 ( 317/505 (62.772) 20 72.892
MUHAMMAD Medical 87.273)
UMAIR
2 42 KINZA JAVED QAISEER JAVEED F.Sc. Pre- 595/850 ( 70.000 245/505 (48.515) 0 54.957
BUKHARI Medical )
3 2146 MUHAMMAD CH JAVAID IQBAL F.Sc. Pre- 768/1100 ( 217/520 (41.731) 0 50.157
ABDULLAH DHILLOWN Engineering 69.818)
4 2063 MUHAMMAD GHULAM FAREED A Levels with 887/1100 ( 184/505 (36.436 ) 0 49.7
ISHAQ Biology 80.636)
5 3505 RAGHIB HASSAN GHAZANFAR RAZA F.Sc. Pre- 687/1100 ( 229/520 (44.038) 0 49.563
RAZA SHAH BUKHARI Engineering 62.455)
6 510 MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHID F.Sc. Pre- 667/1100 ( 226/505 (44.752) 0 49.517
RAZA SHAHID Medical 60.636 )
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3263

3111

1798

3954

4268

3254

395

1011

2887

4729

4299

4987

105

1489

1334

4898

2670

3125

2482

SHAHZAIB
SOLANGI

WASEEM ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD
ZOHAIB ASLAM

DISHA EJAZ

AMEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
TALHA ASHRAF

ZOHAIB KHIZAR

AHMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD
HASSNAIN

ABIRA NADIR

HUSSAIN TARIQ

SHAHEER
AHMAD

ZAIN RAZA

MINHAL HAIDER

ASIF RASHID

MUHAMMAD
BILAL BHATTI

MUHAMMAD
ADIL

SIDRA BATOOL

MUHAMMAD
HASHIM

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SAJJAD WASEEM

MUHAMMAD
ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

EJAZ SALVATER

MALIK SAJJAD

HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

ASHRAF

KHIZAR HAYYAT

LIAQAT ALI

KHADIM HUSSAIN

NADIR HAMEED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD RAUF

SYED MOHSIN

RAZA NAQVI

ANEES HAIDER

RAO RASHID

MEHBOOB

MUHAMMAD

FAROOQ BHATTI

ABID HUSSNAIN

KHALID HUSSAIN

SHER MUHAMMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

A Levels with
Mathematics

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

779/1100 (
70.818)

777/1100 (
70.636)

614/1100 (
55.818)

775/1100 (
70.455)

661/1100 (
60.091)

890/1100 (
80.909 )

606/1100 (
55.091)

663/1100 (
60.273)

739/1100 (
67.182)

683/1100 (
62.091)

682/1100 (
62.000)

769/1100 (
69.909 )

728/1100 (
66.182 )

717/1100 (
65.182)

560/1100 (
50.909)

670/1100 (
60.909 )

725/1100 (
65.909 )

613/1100 (
55.727)

656/1100 (
59.636)

198/505 (39.208 )

204/520 (39.231)

230/505 (45.545 )

198/505 (39.208 )

224/520 (43.077)

171/505 (33.861)

233/520 (44.808)

219/520 (42.115)

196/505 (38.812 )

207/505 (40.990)

203/505 (40.198))

184/505 (36.436 )

191/505 (37.822)

193/505 (38.218)

223/505 (44.158)

204/520 (39.231)

192/520 (36.923 )

208/505 (41.188))

198/505 (39.208 )

48.693

48.653

48.624

48.582

48.183

47.975

47.894

47.565

47.321

4732

46.74

46.481

46.328

46.308

46.185

45.734

45.617

45.552

45339

Fee Chalan
Missing
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NOTE:

S#

1

375

4301

3545

1301

2814

3843

2755

1373

78

1339

3361

HAROON NAZIR

DANIA SATTAR

SYED HASSAN
RAZA SHAH

ZAHRA BIBI

RAMISH
HUSSAIN RAZA

ATIKA AMJAD

MUHAMAD
MUNEEB NAWAZ

ZAINAB TAYYAB

MUHAMMAD
AFFAQ ATHER

MUDASAR
HASSAN

MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD NAZIR F.Sc. Pre- 739/1100 (
Medical 67.182)
ABDUL SATTAR F.Sc. Pre- 594/1100 (
Medical 54.000)
ANJUM RAZA SHAH F.Sc. Pre- 766/1100 (
Engineering 69.636)
MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 596/1100 (
RAMZAN Medical 54.182)
GHAZANFAR RAZA F.Sc. Pre- 597/1100 (
SHAH BUKHARI Engineering 54.273)
AMJAD JAVED F.Sc. Pre- 693/1100 (
NAQAD Medical 63.000)
MALIK TARIQ F.Sc. Pre- 702/1100 (
NAWAZ Medical 63.818)
TAYYAB HAMEED F.Sc. Pre- 678/1100 (
Medical 61.636)
ATHER SHABBIR F.Sc. Pre- 627/1100 (
Medical 57.000)
SAJJAD HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 650/1100 (
Medical 59.091)
MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 565/1100 (
MAZHAR FAROOQ Medical 51.364)

Alert!

181/505 (35.842)

209/505 (41.386)

171/505 (33.861)

194/505 (38.416 )

199/520 (38.269 )

174/505 (34.455)

171/505 (33.861)

171/505 (33.861)

181/505 (35.842 )

171/505 (33.861)

171/505 (33.861)

0 45.242
0 45.173
0 44.594
0 43.148
0 43.07

0 43.022
0 42.848
0 42.194
0 42.188
0 41.429
0 39.11

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission
application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Application#

1619

Candidate Name

MUSFIRA EMAN

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying SSC Obtained/
Father's Name Degree Total (%Age)
MIRZA RASHID F.Sc. Pre- 1047/1100 (
MAHMOOD Medical 95.182)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1054/1100
(95.818)

Hafiz-e- Merit
Quran %Age
0 95.628

Remarks

Not
Considered
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Application#

1957

868

3765

401

4147

1241

3963

4257

468

362

1164

1761

747

4666

466

1352

4802

1265

2704

Candidate Name

FAHAD QAISER

ALEE) ZAHRA

HAMMAD
ANWAR

ZOHA AMIR

JAWAD ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD
NAUMAN

AINA IQBAL

AKASHA ASHRAF

MISBAH RAFIQUE

SAIFULLAH

MUHAMMAD
SHAHRYAR

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

FATIMA RASHEED

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIB

QAMMAR-UD-
DIN

AFIFA KHALIL

MUHAMMED
ARHAM ZUBAIRI

MUHAMMAD
SAEED SHAH

Father's Name

QAISAR FARID

ASAD ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD

ANWAR

AMIR HABIB

ZAFAR ALI

HAFIZ ASHIQ
HUSSAIN SAEEDI

RANA MUHAMMAD

IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

MUHAMMAD

SHOUKAT HAYAT

ABDUL AZIZ

RASHEED AHMAD

JAVED IQBAL

M UMAR HAYAT

GHULAM MUSTAFA

KHALIL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AZIB

ZUBAIRI

FAKHAR ABBAS
SHAH

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

Applicants not Considered

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1026/1100 (
93.273)

1022/1100 (
92.909)

1017/1100 (
92.455)

969/1100 ( 88.091
)

927/1100 ( 84.273
)

908/1100 ( 82.545
)

951/1100 ( 86.455
)

849/1100 ( 77.182
)

901/1100 ( 81.909
)

939/1100 ( 85.364
)

746/1100 (67.818
)

725/1100 ( 65.909
)

815/1100 ( 74.091
)

966/1100 ( 87.818
)

675/1100 ( 61.364
)

989/1100 ( 89.909
)

1020/1100 (
92.727)

778/1100 (70.727
)

689/1100 ( 62.636
)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1051/1100
(95.545)

1034/1100
(94.000)

1020/1100
(92.727)

1034/1100
(94.000)

1003/1100

(91.182)

911/1100 (82.818)

907/1100 (82.455)

917/1100 (83.364)

819/1100 (74.455)

711/1100 (64.636)

696/1100 (63.273)

696/1100 (63.273)

655/1100 (59.545)

572/1100 (52.000)

684/1100 (62.182)

501/1100 (45.545)

449/1100 (40.818)

55071100 (50.000)

581/1100 (52.818)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

20

20

Merit

%Age

94.866

93.673

92.646

92.227

89.107

84.013

83.65

81.506

76.688

72123

64.635

64.062

63.912

62.746

61.934

58.858

56.393

56.219

55.766

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



S#

21

22

23

24

25

Application#

3489

504

372

3833

2821

Candidate Name

LAILA BIBI

MUHAMMAD
SOBAN JAVED

MUHAMMAD
WAQAS KHIZAR

BILAL BASHIR

UBAID UR
REHMAN BHUTTA

Father's Name

MUREED HUSSAIN

JAVED RASHEED

MAHAR KHIZAR

HAYYATI MAHAR

BASHIR AHMAD

ATEEQ UR REHMAN
BHUTTA

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

607/1100 ( 55.182
)

758/1100 ( 68.909
)

753/1100 ( 68.455
)

682/1100 ( 62.000
)

0/0(0)

HSSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

582/1100 (52.909)

458/1100 (41.636)

392/1100 (35.636)

314/1100 (28.545)

475/0 (43.182)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit

%Age

53.591

49.821

45.483

38.585

30.226

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



