MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Environmental Science Open Merit (Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (**Hons.**) **Environmental Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 33600/-**) up-to **29 Aug 2022** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Environmental Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit) Hafiz-Candidate Qualifying SSC Obtained/ **HSSC Obtained/** Merit Application# Father's Name Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran S# Name Degree %Age Remarks 1 4516 **HAFIZ IKRAM UD DIN** F.Sc. Pre-960/1100 (317/505 (62.772) 20 72.892 MUHAMMAD Medical 87.273) **UMAIR** 2 42 KINZA JAVED F.Sc. Pre-595/850 (70.000 0 54.957 OAISEER JAVEED 245/505 (48.515) **BUKHARI** Medical MUHAMMAD CH JAVAID IQBAL 217/520 (41.731) 0 3 2146 F.Sc. Pre-768/1100 (50.157 **Documents ABDULLAH DHILLOWN** Engineering 69.818) Missing MUHAMMAD **GHULAM FAREED** 4 2063 A Levels with 887/1100 (184/505 (36.436) 0 49.7 **ISHAQ** Biology 80.636) 5 3505 RAGHIB HASSAN GHAZANFAR RAZA FSc Pre-687/1100 (229/520 (44.038) 0 49.563 RAZA SHAH BUKHARI Engineering 62.455) 6 510 MUHAMMAD **IQBAL SHAHID** F.Sc. Pre-667/1100 (226/505 (44.752) 0 49.517 **RAZA SHAHID** Medical 60.636)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7	3263	SHAHZAIB SOLANGI	Sajjad Waseem	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	779/1100 (70.818)	198/505 (39.208)	0	48.693	
8	3111	Waseem Ishaq	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	777/1100 (70.636)	204/520 (39.231)	0	48.653	
9	1798	MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	614/1100 (55.818)	230/505 (45.545)	0	48.624	
10	3954	DISHA EJAZ	EJAZ SALVATER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	775/1100 (70.455)	198/505 (39.208)	0	48.582	
11	4268	AMEER AHMAD	MALIK SAJJAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	661/1100 (60.091)	224/520 (43.077)	0	48.183	
12	3254	MUHAMMAD TALHA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	890/1100 (80.909)	171/505 (33.861)	0	47.975	
13	395	ZOHAIB KHIZAR	KHIZAR HAYYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	606/1100 (55.091)	233/520 (44.808)	0	47.894	
14	1011	AHMAD HASSAN	LIAQAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	663/1100 (60.273)	219/520 (42.115)	0	47.565	
15	2887	MUHAMMAD HASSNAIN	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	739/1100 (67.182)	196/505 (38.812)	0	47.321	
16	4729	ABIRA NADIR	NADIR HAMEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	683/1100 (62.091)	207/505 (40.990)	0	47.32	
17	4299	HUSSAIN TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	682/1100 (62.000)	203/505 (40.198)	0	46.74	
18	4987	SHAHEER AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAUF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	769/1100 (69.909)	184/505 (36.436)	0	46.481	
19	105	ZAIN RAZA	SYED MOHSIN RAZA NAQVI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	728/1100 (66.182)	191/505 (37.822)	0	46.328	
20	1489	MINHAL HAIDER	ANEES HAIDER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	717/1100 (65.182)	193/505 (38.218)	0	46.308	
21	1334	ASIF RASHID	RAO RASHID MEHBOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	560/1100 (50.909)	223/505 (44.158)	0	46.185	
22	4898	MUHAMMAD BILAL BHATTI	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	670/1100 (60.909)	204/520 (39.231)	0	45.734	
23	2670	MUHAMMAD ADIL	ABID HUSSNAIN	A Levels with Mathematics	725/1100 (65.909)	192/520 (36.923)	0	45.617	Fee Chalai Missing
24	3125	SIDRA BATOOL	KHALID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	613/1100 (55.727)	208/505 (41.188)	0	45.552	
25	2482	MUHAMMAD HASHIM	SHER MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	656/1100 (59.636)	198/505 (39.208)	0	45.339	

26	375	HAROON NAZIR	MUHAMMAD NAZIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	739/1100 (67.182)	181/505 (35.842)	0	45.242	
27	4301	DANIA SATTAR	ABDUL SATTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	594/1100 (54.000)	209/505 (41.386)	0	45.173	Fee Chalar Missing
28	3545	SYED HASSAN RAZA SHAH	ANJUM RAZA SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	766/1100 (69.636)	171/505 (33.861)	0	44.594	
29	1301	ZAHRA BIBI	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	596/1100 (54.182)	194/505 (38.416)	0	43.148	
30	2814	RAMISH HUSSAIN RAZA	GHAZANFAR RAZA SHAH BUKHARI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	597/1100 (54.273)	199/520 (38.269)	0	43.07	
31	3843	atika amjad	AMJAD JAVED NAQAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	693/1100 (63.000)	174/505 (34.455)	0	43.022	Fee Chalar Missing
32	2755	MUHAMAD MUNEEB NAWAZ	MALIK TARIQ NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	702/1100 (63.818)	171/505 (33.861)	0	42.848	
33	1373	ZAINAB TAYYAB	TAYYAB HAMEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	678/1100 (61.636)	171/505 (33.861)	0	42.194	
34	78	MUHAMMAD AFFAQ ATHER	ATHER SHABBIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	627/1100 (57.000)	181/505 (35.842)	0	42.188	
35	1339	MUDASAR HASSAN	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	650/1100 (59.091)	171/505 (33.861)	0	41.429	
36	3361	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD MAZHAR FAROOQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	565/1100 (51.364)	171/505 (33.861)	0	39.11	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks	
1	1619	MUSFIRA EMAN	MIRZA RASHID MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1047/1100 (95.182)	1054/1100 (95.818)	0	95.628	Not Considered	

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
2	1957	FAHAD QAISER	QAISAR FARID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1026/1100 (93.273)	1051/1100 (95.545)	0	94.866	Not Considere
3	868	ALEEJ ZAHRA	ASAD ALI KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1022/1100 (92.909)	1034/1100 (94.000)	0	93.673	Not Considere
4	3765	HAMMAD ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1017/1100 (92.455)	1020/1100 (92.727)	0	92.646	Not Considere
;	401	ZOHA AMIR	AMIR HABIB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	969/1100 (88.091	1034/1100 (94.000)	0	92.227	Not Consider
5	4147	JAWAD ZAFAR	ZAFAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	927/1100 (84.273	1003/1100 (91.182)	0	89.107	Not Consider
7	1241	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN	HAFIZ ASHIQ HUSSAIN SAEEDI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	908/1100 (82.545	911/1100 (82.818)	20	84.013	Not Consider
3	3963	AINA IQBAL	RANA MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 (86.455)	907/1100 (82.455)	0	83.65	Not Consider
1	4257	AKASHA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	849/1100 (77.182	917/1100 (83.364)	0	81.506	Not Consider
0	468	MISBAH RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	901/1100 (81.909	819/1100 (74.455)	0	76.688	Not Consider
1	362	SAIFULLAH	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	939/1100 (85.364	711/1100 (64.636)	20	72.123	Not Consider
2	1164	MUHAMMAD SHAHRYAR	MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT HAYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	746/1100 (67.818)	696/1100 (63.273)	0	64.635	Not Consider
3	1761	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	ABDUL AZIZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	725/1100 (65.909	696/1100 (63.273)	0	64.062	Not Consider
4	747	FATIMA RASHEED	RASHEED AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	815/1100 (74.091)	655/1100 (59.545)	0	63.912	Not Consider
5	4666	MUHAMMAD AHMAD JAVED	JAVED IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	966/1100 (87.818	572/1100 (52.000)	0	62.746	Not Consider
6	466	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB	M UMAR HAYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	675/1100 (61.364	684/1100 (62.182)	0	61.934	Not Consider
7	1352	QAMMAR-UD- DIN	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909	501/1100 (45.545)	0	58.858	Not Consider
8	4802	AFIFA KHALIL	KHALIL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1020/1100 (92.727)	449/1100 (40.818)	0	56.393	Not Consider
9	1265	MUHAMMED ARHAM ZUBAIRI	MUHAMMAD AZIB ZUBAIRI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	778/1100 (70.727	550/1100 (50.000)	0	56.219	Not Consider
0	2704	MUHAMMAD SAEED SHAH	FAKHAR ABBAS SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	689/1100 (62.636	581/1100 (52.818)	0	55.766	Not Consider

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
21	3489	LAILA BIBI	MUREED HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	607/1100 (55.182	582/1100 (52.909)	0	53.591	Not Considered
22	504	MUHAMMAD SOBAN JAVED	JAVED RASHEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	758/1100 (68.909)	458/1100 (41.636)	0	49.821	Not Considered
23	372	MUHAMMAD WAQAS KHIZAR	MAHAR KHIZAR HAYYATI MAHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	753/1100 (68.455)	392/1100 (35.636)	0	45.483	Not Considered
24	3833	BILAL BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	682/1100 (62.000	314/1100 (28.545)	0	38.585	Not Considered
25	2821	UBAID UR REHMAN BHUTTA	ATEEQ UR REHMAN BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 (0)	475/0 (43.182)	0	30.226	Not Considered